RECORL	28 - 1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□▼ 6.7.99 Tab settings □□□▼ 6.7.99 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼ 101	077529
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	077529 and cried original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerald Ferguson	Name: Carlisle FoodService Products,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 省 No	Incorporated Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 12 Northeast 36th
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ollahama Gilan OK 72105
Other	City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73105
Execution Date: June 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ♂ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: June 3, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 29/100705
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony L. Rahhal</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony L. Rahhal</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony L. Rahhal Internal Address: McAFEE & TAFT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony L. Rahhal Internal Address: McAFEE & TAFT Street Address: Two Leadership Square	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Anthony L. Rahhal Internal Address:MCAFEE & TAFT Street Address:Two Leadership Square 211 North Robinson, Tenth Floor City: Oklahoma City State: _OKZIP:73102	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony L. Rahhal Internal Address: McAFEE & TAFT Street Address: Two Leadership Square 211 North Robinson, Tenth Floor City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73102 DO NOT US FC:581 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Anthony L. Rahhal Internal Address:MCAFEE & TAFT Street Address:Two Leadership Square 211 North Robinson, Tenth Floor City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP: 73102 DO NOT US 728/1999 NTHAII 00000042 29106705 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Anthony L. Rahhal	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Gerald Ferguson of Edmond, Oklahoma, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a DRIP TRAY, for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining a United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 12 Northeast 36th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said invention in DRIP TRAY, above-identified, and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Gerald Ferguson, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said United States Letters Patent, when granted, to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0897 use and enjoyment of said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that we will communicate to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said United States Letters Patent to be issued to said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

June 9	199c1
Date	

Gerald Ferguson

STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ; ss COUNTY OF)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day of , 1999, personally appeared Gerald Ferguson, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

may 19.2000

RECORDED: 06/17/1999

-2-